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FINAL CAMPEONATO NACIONAL FENACH 2004 

Ronda Número 11 

Domingo 9 de Enero 2005 
 

Vera,Sergio (2171) - 
Vasquez,Rodrigo (2561) 
[D45] - Gambito de Dama 

Defensa Semieslava 

1.�f3 d5 2.d4 �f6 3.c4 c6 4.�c3 e6 5.e3 �bd7 6.�c2 
b6 7.e4 dxe4 8.�xe4 �b7 9.�f4 �xe4 10.�xe4 �b4+ 
11.�d2 �xd2+ 12.�xd2 �c7 13.0-0-0 c5 14.�h4 cxd4 
15.�xd4 0-0 16.�f3 �fd8 17.�e2 �ac8 18.�b1 �xf3 
19.�xf3  
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19...�f8 20.�e3 �xc4 21.�xd8 �c2+ 22.�a1 �xd8 
23.�c1 �d2 24.�xd2 �xd2 25.�c7 �d7 26.�c8 g5 
27.�b1 �g7 28.�c2 �g6 29.�c6 �d6 30.�c7 �e5 
31.�b5 a5 32.h3 h5 33.a3 h4 34.b4 axb4 35.axb4 �g6 
36.�e8 �d8 37.�b5 f5 38.�b7 �d6 39.�b3 �f6 40.�a4 
g4 41.�e8 gxh3 42.gxh3 �d3 43.�h7 �d4 0-1 
 

Riffo,Elizardo (2299) - 
Llorens,Marcelo (2418) 
[B33] - Defensa Siciliana 
Variante Schveshnikov 

1.e4 c5 2.�f3 �c6 3.d4 cxd4 4.�xd4 �f6 5.�c3 e5 
6.�f5 d5 7.exd5 �xf5 8.dxc6 bxc6 9.�a6 �b6 10.�e2 
�d6 11.0-0 0-0 12.�c4 �fe8 13.�b3 e4 14.�g5 �e5 
15.�h1 �c7 16.f4 exf3 17.�xf3 �g4 18.�f2 h6 19.�h4 
�ad8 20.�ae1 �d4 21.�xe8+ ½-½ 
 

Sepulveda,Jorge (2270) - 
López,Hugo (2386) 

[C45] Apertura Escocesa 
1.e4 e5 2.�f3 �c6 3.d4 exd4 4.�xd4 �c5 5.�xc6 �f6 
6.�d2 dxc6 7.�d3 �e6 8.�c3 0-0-0 9.�g5 �xf2+ 
10.�e2 �d4 11.�f1 �xg5 12.�xg5 f6 13.�d2 �e7 14.h3 
�g6 15.�d1 �e5 16.�c3 c5 17.�xd4 �xd4 18.�e3 �c4 
19.�xc4 �xc4+ 20.�f2 �xe4 21.�g1 �e2 22.b3 �d2 
23.�c3 �e3 24.�fd1 �d8 25.�a4 c4 26.�e1 �de8 
27.�xe3 �xe3 28.�d1 cxb3 29.axb3 �e4 30.�d4 b5 
31.�b2 �e1+ 32.�h2 �e2 33.�d3 �g5 34.�g3 �xc2 
35.b4 �d2 36.�g4 �xg2+ 0-1 

Arancibia,Eduardo (2364) - 
Ríos,Adán (2235) 

[B31] - Defensa Siciliana 
Variante Rossolimo 

1.e4 c5 2.�f3 �c6 3.�b5 g6 4.�xc6 dxc6 5.d3 �g7 6.h3 
�f6 7.�c3 0-0 8.�e3 b6 9.�d2 �e8 10.0-0-0 �c7 
11.�h6 b5 12.h4 �g4  
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13.h5 gxh5 14.�xg7 �xg7  
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15.�h4 �xd1 16.�f5+ �h8 17.�xd1 �e8 18.e5 �g7 
19.�xg7 �g8 20.�f5 e6 21.�xh5 �g5+ 22.�e3 �g7 
23.�xg5 �xg5 24.f4 �g3 25.�d2 c4 26.�e4 �g7 
27.dxc4 �d8+ 28.�c3 a5 29.cxb5 cxb5 30.�f6 1-0 
 

Lenoir,Gabriel (2202) - 
Cuevas,Walter (2185) 

[B10] - Defensa Caro−Kann 

1.e4 c6 2.d3 d5 3.�d2 dxe4 4.dxe4 �f6 5.�gf3 �g4 
6.h3 �h5 7.e5 �d5 8.e6 fxe6 9.g4 �f7 10.�g5 �d7 
11.�xf7 �xf7 12.�f3+ �e8 13.c4 �b4 14.�c3 c5 
15.�b3 �c7 16.�e3 �c6 17.�g1 �e4 18.�d1 �c2+ 
19.�e2 �xe3 20.fxe3 �c6 21.�g2 �c7 22.�a5 b6 
23.�a4 �c8 24.�d2 b5 25.�xb5 �d8 26.�gd1 g6 
27.�xd7 �xd7 28.�xd7 �h2 29.�d4+ 1-0 
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Maturana,Ignacio (2142) - 
Valdés,Alvaro (2126) 

[B23] - Defensa Siciliana 
Ataque Grand Prix 

1.e4 c5 2.�c3 �c6 3.f4 g6 4.�f3 �g7 5.�c4 e6 6.f5 
�ge7 7.fxg6 fxg6 8.d3 0-0 9.�g5 a6 10.0-0 b5 11.�d5 
�b7 12.�e1 h6 13.�h4 �xf3 14.�xf3 hxg5 15.�xg5 
�xd5 16.�xd8+ �xd8 17.exd5 �e5 18.�g3 exd5 19.d4 

�f7 20.�xg6 �h7 21.�b6 �xd4+ 22.�h1 �xc3 23.bxc3 
�c6 24.�e1 �a8 25.�g1 �g7 26.h4 �d6 27.�e7+ �f6 
28.�h7 �c4 29.�xd7 �xb6 30.�d6+ �f5 31.�xc6 �a4 
32.�f2 �g4 33.g3 �xc3 34.�e6 �e4+ 35.�g2 �f5 
36.�b6 �g8 37.�xa6 �xg3+ 38.�h2 �c3 39.h5 �xc2+ 
40.�h3 �c3+ 41.�h2 �f6 42.h6 d4 43.�g2 d3 44.�f3 
d2+ 45.�e2 �d3 46.�d1 �e4 0-1 
 

 
 

CUADRO FINAL DE TORNEO 
 

No Name               Rtg  Ciudad       Pts   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 
1  VASQUEZ, Rodrigo   2561 Santiago    10.0   * = =  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
2  LOPEZ SILVA, Hugo  2386 Osorno       8.5   = * 1  0 1 = = 1 1 1 1 1 
3  ARANCIBIA, Eduardo 2364 Santiago     8.5   = 0 *  1 1 = 1 1 = 1 1 1 
4  RIOS, Adán         2235 Viña del Mar 6.5   0 1 0  * 0 1 1 0 = 1 1 1 
5  LENOIR, Gabriel    2202 La Serena    6.5   0 0 0  1 * 0 1 = 1 1 1 1 
6  LLORENS, Marcelo   2418 Santiago     5.5   0 = =  0 1 * 1 = - 0 1 1 
7  VALDES, Alvaro     2126 Santiago     5.0   0 = 0  0 0 0 * 1 1 = 1 1 
8  RIFFO, Elizardo    2299 Valdivia     4.5   0 0 0  1 = = 0 * 1 1 = 0 
9  MATURANA, Ignacio  2142 Santiago     4.0   0 0 =  = 0 + 0 0 * 0 1 1 
10 SEPULVEDA, Jorge   2270 Viña del Mar 3.5   0 0 0  0 0 1 = 0 1 * 0 1 
11 VERA, Sergio       2171 Osorno       2.5   0 0 0  0 0 0 0 = 0 1 * 1 
12 CUEVAS, Walter     2181 Santiago     1.0   0 0 0  0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 * 
 
 

Place Name               Rtg  Ciudad       Score Berg. 
  1   VASQUEZ, Rodrigo   2561 Santiago    10.0   47 .50 
 2-3  LOPEZ SILVA, Hugo  2386 Osorno       8.5   40 .75 
      ARANCIBIA, Eduardo 2364 Santiago     8.5   39 .25 
 4-5  RIOS, Adán         2235 Viña del Mar 6.5   28 .00 
      LENOIR, Gabriel    2202 La Serena    6.5   24 .75 
  6   LLORENS, Marcelo   2418 Santiago     5.5   25 .75 
  7   VALDES, Alvaro     2126 Santiago     5.0   18 .00 
  8   RIFFO, Elizardo    2299 Valdivia     4.5   21 .25 
  9   MATURANA, Ignacio  2142 Santiago     4.0   11 .00 
 10   SEPULVEDA, Jorge   2270 Viña del Mar 3.5   13 .00 
 11   VERA, Sergio       2171 Osorno       2.5    6 .75 
 12   CUEVAS, Walter     2181 Santiago     1.0    4 .50 
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